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REHABILITATION OF DISPLACED PERSONS
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Will the Minister of COAL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a). the number of persons displaced so far by Eastern Coalfields Limited, Central Coalfields Limited and Bharat Coking Coal Limited subsidiaries of Coal India Limited;

(b). the number of persons rehabilitated and employed by these subsidiary companies so far; and

(c) the time by which the remaining displaced persons are proposed to be rehabilitated/ employed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE COAL AND MINES (Dr. DASARI NARAYAN RAO)

(a) & (b): A s informed by Coal India Limited, the number o f persons displaced, rehabilitated and employed s o far by Eastern Coalfields Limited, Central Coalfields Limited and Bharat Coking Coal Limited are given in the table below:

Name of the      No. of        No. of      No. of
Company families families persons
displaced     rehabilita  employe

ted         d
Eastern Coal     1313          1313        11191
fields Limited
Bharat Coking    1573          1573        4498
Coal Limited
Central          1332          1332        4678
Coalfields
Limited

(c) Rehabilitation and employment of displaced persons is a continuous processes and are done in a phased manner, in accordance with the company's norms and policy.
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